FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/30/2005)

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

## TOADEMADES ONLY

Docket No.: 35782\_95121

Copyright 1994-97 LegelSter IMOS/REVC3	IKADEMA	RKS UNLT	33/02-73121
Tab settings → → ▼	▼ ▼	▼ ▼	▼ ▼
To the Director of the United States Pat	ent and Trademark Office: P	lease record the attached origi	nal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les):     Standex International Corporation		Name and address of n     Name: Colson Caster     Internal Address:	
	Association Limited Partnership	City: <u>Chicago</u> Individual(s) citizens	State: <u>IL</u> ZIP: <u>60606</u>
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	🔲 Yes 🔀 No	1	-
	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Delaware  the United States, a domestic  Yes N  arate document from
4. Application number(s) or registratio			
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78/115,092 78/055,227	Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🍱 No	Registration No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applica     registrations involved:	tions and two
Name: _ <u>Timothy J. Engling, 39,970</u> Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  □ Enclosed  ⊠ Authorized to be ch	arged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 2786		8. Deposit account number	r:
City: Chicago St	ete: <u>IL</u> ZIP: <u>60690</u>	12-0913	
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and b of the original document.  The original document.	ellef, the foregoing informe	ation is true and correct and	any attached copy is a true copy  January 8, 2004
Timothy J. Engling Name of Person Signing	wima	/ Signature	January 8, 2004 Date
• •	total number of pages including	hour sheet attachments and	3

## U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Standex International Corporation ("Standex"), a Delaware corporation with offices at 6 Manor Parkway, Salem, New Hampshire 03079, has adopted, has been using and is the owner of all rights in and to the following trademarks, the registrations and applications thereof and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date	Expiration Date
United States Trademarks			
J design	1,858,357	10/18/1994	10/18/2004
JARVIS	2,707,100	04/15/2003	04/15/2013
KASTERKAT With cat design	1,505,751	09/27/1988	09/27/2008
PEMCO	677,946	05/05/1959	05/05/2009
QUIETKAT	2,660,840	12/10/2002	12/10/2012
SERVITA.	779,384	11/03/1964	11/03/2004

## **United States Applications**

L2)-759-5646

MAGNUM 78/115,092
POLYKAT 78/055,227

WHEREAS, Standex is transferring all of the assets and the business to which the above trademarks related to COLSON CASTER CORPORATION ("Colson"), a Delaware corporation with offices at One North Franklin Street, Suite 2420, Chicago, IL 60606; and

WHEREAS, as a part of said transfer of assets, Standex desires to transfer to Colson, its entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned trademarks, the registrations and applications therefor, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by these marks; and Colson is desirous of acquiring same;

TRADEMARK REEL: 002774 FRAME: 0812 NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Standex does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Colson Caster Corporation, Inc., all of its right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned trademarks, the registrations and applications therefor, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks and the right to sue, either at law or in equity, and to recover for any past or future infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Standex has caused this document to be executed on its behalf as of the 12th day of November 2003.

	STANDEX_INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION
Date November 12, 2003 (Corporate Seal)	By: Roger L. Fix Its: President/CEO
State of Michigan County of Kalama 200	) ) ss

On November 2003, before me appeared Roger L. Fix, the person who signed this assignment and who acknowledged that he signed it on behalf of Standex International Corporation with authority to do so.

Notary Public April E. Holm My Commission Expires: 04-08-3408

RECORDED: 01/08/2004 REEL: 002